

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA
REED PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. LF0570 / IDIS NO. 915
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2024 AT 1:00 PM

ITEM			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		OLIVER INDUSTRIES LLC		BUILDERS GUILD		ECONOSMART PROPERTY SVCS LLC DBA SIGNATURE PROJECTS	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1.	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 61,438.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 17,343.95	LUMP SUM	\$ 684,376.17
2.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,480.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,075.18	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,771.43
3.	SALVAGE OR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT (REFER TO LANDSCAPE AND EQUIPMENT INVENTORY SHEET INV1.1)	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 36,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,664.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 47,358.44	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,771.43
4.	CONSTRUCTION WATER	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,288.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,335.32	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000.00
5.	EARTHWORK (FINISHED GRADING)	48,000 SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 15,360.00
6.	SAWCUT, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	500 SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8.54	\$ 4,270.00
7.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2,436 SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,744.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 3,605.28	\$ 2.45	\$ 5,968.20	\$ 4.32	\$ 10,523.52
8.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING SINGLE CURB	299 LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 4.72	\$ 1,411.28	\$ 5.71	\$ 1,707.29	\$ 9.58	\$ 2,864.42
9.	SAWCUT, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF COLORED CONCRETE	316 SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 6.72	\$ 2,123.52	\$ 8.15	\$ 2,575.40	\$ 9.69	\$ 3,062.04
10.	SAWCUT, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE STEPS	65 SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20.67	\$ 1,343.55	\$ 22.82	\$ 1,483.30	\$ 18.84	\$ 1,224.60
11.	SAWCUT, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PLAYGROUND RETAINING WALLS	248 LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 10.84	\$ 2,688.32	\$ 13.04	\$ 3,233.92	\$ 10.11	\$ 2,507.28
12.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING SIGNS	4 EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 83.99	\$ 335.96	\$ 89.65	\$ 358.60	\$ 267.86	\$ 1,071.44

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA
REED PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. LF0570 / IDIS NO. 915
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2024 AT 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				OLIVER INDUSTRIES LLC		BUILDERS GUILD		ECONOSMART PROPERTY SVCS LLC DBA SIGNATURE PROJECTS	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
13.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TRASH RECEPTACLE	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 89.65	\$ 89.65	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
14.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF OF EXISTING WALL MOUNTED DRINKING FOUNTAIN	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 73.35	\$ 73.35	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
15.	SALVAGE AND RETURN PICNIC TABLE TO CITY	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 203.76	\$ 203.76	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
16.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TREE AND ROOTBALL	1	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 1,385.56	\$ 1,385.56	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
17.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING RUBBER PLAYGROUND SURFACING	2,236	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 3,823.56	\$ 28.85	\$ 64,508.60	\$ 4.35	\$ 9,726.60
18.	EXCAVATION TO NATURAL SUBGRADE, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PLAYGROUND SAND	1,225	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 110,250.00	\$ 50.52	\$ 61,887.00	\$ 60.31	\$ 73,879.75	\$ 15.63	\$ 19,146.75
19.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING LIGHT POLES AND FOUNDATIONS	5	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.91	\$ 3,754.55	\$ 4,288.39	\$ 21,441.95	\$ 757.14	\$ 3,785.70
20.	SALVAGE AND RELOCATE BOULDER (B1), SIZE 4'x2'x1', WEIGHT +/- 1500 LBS	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 815.04	\$ 815.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
21.	SALVAGE AND RELOCATE BOULDER (B2), SIZE 2'x2'x2', WEIGHT +/- 1500 LBS	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 815.04	\$ 815.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
22.	SALVAGE AND RELOCATE BOULDER (B3), SIZE 5'x2'x3', WEIGHT +/- 5600 LBS	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,304.06	\$ 1,304.06	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
23.	SALVAGE AND RELOCATE BOULDER (B4), SIZE 2'x2'x2', WEIGHT +/- 1500 LBS	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 815.04	\$ 815.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA
REED PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. LF0570 / IDIS NO. 915
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2024 AT 1:00 PM

ITEM			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		OLIVER INDUSTRIES LLC		BUILDERS GUILD		ECONOSMART PROPERTY SVCS LLC DBA SIGNATURE PROJECTS	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
24.	SALVAGE AND RELOCATE BOULDER (B5), SIZE 4'x2'x1', WEIGHT +/- 1500 LBS	1 EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 815.04	\$ 815.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
25.	SALVAGE AND RELOCATE BOULDER (B6), SIZE 3'x2'x2', WEIGHT +/- 2250 LBS	1 EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 815.04	\$ 815.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
26.	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (WIDTH PER PLAN); MAG STD DTL 230	2,098 SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,980.00	\$ 15.02	\$ 31,511.96	\$ 14.28	\$ 29,959.44	\$ 10.56	\$ 22,154.88
27.	CONSTRUCT 3" CONCRETE SINGLE CURB; MODIFIED MAG STD DTL 222, TYPE 'A'	224 LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 68.26	\$ 15,290.24	\$ 75.59	\$ 16,932.16	\$ 44.37	\$ 9,938.88
28.	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP; MAG STD DTL 238-3	2 EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 3,739.38	\$ 7,478.76	\$ 5,947.71	\$ 11,895.42
29.	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP PER DETAIL 2 ON SHEET IX01	1 EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 3,964.43	\$ 3,964.43
30.	INSTALL PARKING STRIPING PER DETAIL 1 ON SHEET 1X01	451 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 7.57	\$ 3,414.07	\$ 2.04	\$ 920.04	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,269.75
31.	FURNISH AND INSTALL ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" PER COM APPROVED PRODUCTS LIST	500 SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 27.31	\$ 13,655.00	\$ 92.66	\$ 46,330.00	\$ 53.39	\$ 26,695.00
32.	INSTALL BLOCK WALL, MATCH IN KIND	17 LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 309.20	\$ 5,256.40	\$ 897.02	\$ 15,249.34	\$ 315.00	\$ 5,355.00
33.	FURNISH AND INSTALL RIBBON CURB WITH TURN DOWN EDGE; MAG STD DTL 220-1 AND COM STD DTL M-111.03, TYPE 'B'	82 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 74.92	\$ 6,143.44	\$ 92.10	\$ 7,552.20	\$ 56.97	\$ 4,671.54
34.	CUT AND ABANDON EXISTING IRRIGATION AND WATER LINES	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,413.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,445.11	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,466.67
35.	QUICK COUPLER AND CONNECTION TO MAINLINE (2)	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,365.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,630.07	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,516.67

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA
REED PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. LF0570 / IDIS NO. 915
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2024 AT 1:00 PM

ITEM			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		OLIVER INDUSTRIES LLC		BUILDERS GUILD		ECONOSMART PROPERTY SVCS LLC DBA SIGNATURE PROJECTS	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
36.	FURNISH AND INSTALL INFILTRATION TRENCH	100 LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 204.79	\$ 20,479.00	\$ 146.38	\$ 14,638.00	\$ 203.52	\$ 20,352.00
37.	CONSTRUCT 4" CONCRETE CURB AT PLAYGROUND PER DTL 4 ON SHEET LM2.1	41 LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 3,413.25	\$ 171.86	\$ 7,046.26	\$ 82.23	\$ 3,371.43
38.	CONSTRUCT PLAYGROUND ADA ACCESS RAMP, COM STD DTL M-111.10	2 EA	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 5,827.50	\$ 11,655.00	\$ 1,535.71	\$ 3,071.42
39.	FURNISH AND INSTALL PLAYGROUND SAND, COM STD DTL M-111.03	1,426 SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,556.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 12,192.30	\$ 10.20	\$ 14,545.20	\$ 6.26	\$ 8,926.76
40.	FURNISH AND INSTALL PLAYGROUND ENGINEERED WOOD FIBER, COM STD DTL M-111.03	21,315 SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 85,260.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 102,738.30	\$ 6.37	\$ 135,776.55	\$ 3.90	\$ 83,128.50
41.	FURNISH AND INSTALL PLAYGROUND SEAMLESS SURFACING	1,935 SF	\$ 36.00	\$ 69,660.00	\$ 26.54	\$ 51,354.90	\$ 68.57	\$ 132,682.95	\$ 42.06	\$ 81,386.10
42.	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-FT ADA COMPLIANT PICNIC TABLE, SEE DTL 2 ON SHEET LM2.2	1 EA	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 2,688.43	\$ 2,688.43	\$ 1,637.00	\$ 1,637.00
43.	MODIFY EXISTING EXISTING ROUND PICNIC TABLE TO BE ADA COMPLIANT, SEE DTL 2 ON SHEET LM2.2	1 EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 407.52	\$ 407.52	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
44.	FURNISH AND INSTALL FABRIC CANOPY (40' x 40' x 12' HIP ROOF SHADE CANOPY) (NORTH SHADE STRUCTURE)	1 EA	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 51,697.00	\$ 51,697.00	\$ 61,722.62	\$ 61,722.62	\$ 41,685.21	\$ 41,685.21
45.	FURNISH AND INSTALL RISK MANAGEMENT SIGN	4 EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 668.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 797.92	\$ 3,191.68	\$ 489.50	\$ 1,958.00

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA
REED PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. LF0570 / IDIS NO. 915
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2024 AT 1:00 PM

ITEM			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		OLIVER INDUSTRIES LLC		BUILDERS GUILD		ECONOSMART PROPERTY SVCS LLC DBA SIGNATURE PROJECTS	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
46.	FURNISH AND INSTALL SITE FURNISHINGS (6-FT BENCH WITH BACK)	4 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 5,012.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 5,984.00	\$ 917.75	\$ 3,671.00
47.	FURNISH AND INSTALL SITE FURNISHINGS (8-FT ADA COMPLIANT PICNIC TABLE)	1 EA	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 2,668.43	\$ 2,668.43	\$ 1,637.00	\$ 1,637.00
48.	FURNISH AND INSTALL SITE FURNISHINGS (TRASH RECEPTACLE)	3 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 4,029.00	\$ 1,603.58	\$ 4,810.74	\$ 983.75	\$ 2,951.25
49.	FURNISH AND INSTALL SITE FURNISHINGS (DUAL WALL-MOUNTED DRINKING FOUNTAIN)	1 EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 26,863.56	\$ 26,863.56	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
50.	FURNISH AND INSTALL EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 21,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 37,197.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 55,080.08	LUMP SUM	\$ 33,790.00
51.	FURNISH AND INSTALL FIVE TO TWELVE YEAR PLAY EVENTS AREA PLAY EQUIPMENT	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 153,550.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 216,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 337,927.14	LUMP SUM	\$ 207,308.30
52.	FURNISH AND INSTALL TWO TO FIVE YEAR OLD PLAY EVENTS AREA PLAY EQUIPMENT	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 128,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 157,356.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 181,142.41	LUMP SUM	\$ 111,125.51
53.	FURNISH AND INSTALL SAND PLAY AREA PLAY EQUIPMENT (2 AREAS TOTAL)	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,308.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 31,300.16	LUMP SUM	\$ 19,201.72
54.	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONDUIT SIZED PER PLANS, INCLUDING TRENCHING AND BACKFILL, ATTACHMENTS TO SIGNS AND ALL ABOVE GROUND JUNCTION BOXES AND SPLICES	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,550.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,509.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,867.11	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,501.36

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA
REED PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. LF0570 / IDIS NO. 915
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2024 AT 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			OLIVER INDUSTRIES LLC		BUILDERS GUILD		ECONOSMART PROPERTY SVCS LLC DBA SIGNATURE PROJECTS	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
55.	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONDUCTORS AND BOND WIRES, SIZED PER PLANS, COMPETE AND IN PLACE INCLUDING ALL SPLICES AND TERMINATIONS FOR A COMPLETE SET OF CONDUCTORS FOR THE CIRCUIT	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,150.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,755.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,867.11	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,856.36
56.	CONSTRUCT FOUNDATION ONLY FOR AREA LIGHT FIXTURE	5 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 1,886.97	\$ 9,434.85	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 5,095.00
57	INSTALL 20' CONCRETE POLE AND LIGHT FIXTURE	5 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,616.00	\$ 63,080.00	\$ 1,372.19	\$ 6,860.95	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
58	FURNISH AND INSTALL LED SHADE STRUCTURE LIGHT (NORTH SHADE STRUCTURE)	1 EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 1,222.00	\$ 4,288.72	\$ 4,288.72	\$ 1,232.41	\$ 1,232.41
59	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING & LAYOUT	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,653.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,040.56	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,300.00
60	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL & TESTING	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,827.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 41,462.47	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,975.00
61	RECORD DRAWING PREPARATION	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,827.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,075.18	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00
62	ENGINEERED DRAWINGS SUBMITTED TO CITY FOR PERMIT (DEFERRED SUBMITTALS)	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,827.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,840.35	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,500.00
63	ALLOWANCE FOR PERMIT FEES	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,800.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,500.00
64	AZPDES PERMIT COMPLIANCE AND STORM WATER POLLUTION & PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP) & CONSTRUCTION FENCING	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,480.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 21,052.36	LUMP SUM	\$ 21,998.21
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 64)				\$ -		\$ 1,141,664.88		\$ 1,592,893.99		\$ 1,623,499.16

CITY OF MESA
MESA, ARIZONA
REED PARK PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. LF0570 / IDIS NO. 915
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2024 AT 1:00 PM

ITEM		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				OLIVER INDUSTRIES LLC		BUILDERS GUILD		ECONOSMART PROPERTY SVCS LLC DBA SIGNATURE PROJECTS	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (CITY TO DETERMINE WHICH ITEMS (IF ANY) WILL BE INCLUDED AT TIME OF AWARD)										
65	FURNISH AND INSTALL FABRIC CANOPY (40' x 80' x 14' DOUBLE HIP ROOF SHADE CANOPY) (SOUTH SHADE STRUCTURE)	1	EA	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 82,001.00	\$ 82,001.00	\$ 70,893.86	\$ 70,893.86	\$ 60,061.00	\$ 60,061.00
66	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONDUIT SIZED PER PLANS, INCLUDING TRENCHING AND BACKFILL, ATTACHEMENTS TO SIGNS AND ALL ABOVE GROUND JUNCTION BOXES AND SPLICES (SOUTH SHADE STRUCTURE)	LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM	\$ 1,350.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,192.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,241.74	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,553.59
67	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONDUCTORS AND BOND WIRES, SIZED PER PLANS, COMPETE AND IN PLACE INCLUDING ALL SPLICES AND TERMINATIONS FOR A COMPLETE SET OF CONDUCTORS FOR THE CIRCUIT (SOUTH SHADE STRUCTURE)	LUMP SUM		LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,891.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,484.67	LUMP SUM	\$ 682.19
68	FURNISH AND INSTALL LED SHADE STRUCTURE LIGHT (SOUTH SHADE STRUCTURE)	2	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 2,246.00	\$ 776.09	\$ 1,552.18	\$ 1,231.56	\$ 2,463.12
69	CHANGE FROM 4" TO 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ADDITIONAL 2" THICKNESS)	2,096	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 5,743.04	\$ 4.71	\$ 9,872.16	\$ 3.02	\$ 6,329.92
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTS (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 69)					\$ 1,021,393.00		\$ 1,243,737.92		\$ 1,678,938.60		\$ 1,698,588.98

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS

LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

BID REJECTED - BID SCHEDULE WAS INCOMPLETE AND BIDDER DID NOT ATTEND MANDATORY PRE BID MEETING